South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 17, 2024, 03:55:56 am

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S 1004 General Bill, By Cromer and Ford
Summary: Regulation of unsolicited consumer telephone calls

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-17-445 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO THE REGULATION OF UNSOLICITED
CONSUMER TELEPHONE CALLS, TO PROVIDE THAT TELEPHONE SOLICITORS MUST INCLUDE ACCURATE
IDENTIFYING INFORMATION ON CALLER IDENTIFICATION DISPLAYS.

11/28/11
11/28/11
01/10/12
01/10/12
01/09/12
03/28/12
03/29/12
03/29/12
03/29/12
04/10/12
04/17/12
04/17/12

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Subcommittee: Knotts (ch), Massey, Coleman

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 13)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 22)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)

Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 22)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 15)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 8)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 8)

Page 1 of 1



