South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 03:55:56 am

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S 1004 General Bill, By Cromer and Ford

Summary: Regulation of unsolicited consumer telephone calls

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-17-445 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO THE REGULATION OF UNSOLICITED CONSUMER TELEPHONE CALLS, TO PROVIDE THAT TELEPHONE SOLICITORS MUST INCLUDE ACCURATE IDENTIFYING INFORMATION ON CALLER IDENTIFICATION DISPLAYS.

11/28/11	Senate	Prefiled
11/28/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/10/12	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)
01/10/12	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 9)
01/09/12	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Knotts (ch), Massey, Coleman
03/28/12	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/29/12	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 22)
03/29/12	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)
03/29/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 22)
04/10/12	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 15)
04/17/12	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 8)
04/17/12	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 8)